i

Symbrart )
Technologies U

16 Commerce Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735
Phone (631) 560-2637 Fax: (866) 887-8547 e-mail: support@symbrant.com

November 9, 2022

Yonkers Public Schools
Buildings and Grounds Department

One Larkin Center - 3*4 Floor
Yonkers, NY 10701

Re: Public Address Contract #2022-00000466 Extension Request

Dear Ms. Quinones:

Symbrant Technologies Inc. would like to formally request an extension to the contract period for an additional
year at a value of $123,725.00 under the current contractual terms and conditions.

We at Symbrant look forward to extending our business partnership and thank you for the continued
opportunity. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 631-414-7077.

Sincerely,

Christos Papachristou
Owner/Principal

Phone: (631) 414-7077

Email: cpapachristou@symbrant.com

16 Commerce Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735
Phone (631) 560-2637  Fax: (866) 887-8547  e-mail: support@symbrant.com



